

Ref No. SG9189

Date: 21 February 2020

REQUEST:

1. What is the annual spend value Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust have on pre-printed stationery?
2. Does the Trust have in place a current, officially awarded contract for print?
3. Was this awarded following an official tender process conducted under European Law, through Ojeu?
4. When was the contract awarded, and for what period of time?
5. Was there an extension provision to the contract?
6. What is the Ojeu contract reference of the print contract?
7. Who is the current contracted supplier?
8. Who was the previous contract supplier?

OUR RESPONSE:

1. £149,756
2. Yes
3. Yes
4. 04/04/2016 to 30/10/2019
5. 2 years
6. As we are a sub-user on this contract, we do not hold this information. However, we believe University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust will hold the information requested. Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at:
<https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/>.
7. Cubiquity Media Ltd
8. Local suppliers